
CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 1 GIRLS

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Buchanan 00:18:07.46 20

2 Clovis North 00:19:34.68 77

3 Clovis East 00:19:45.68 93

4 Highland 00:20:29.13 148

5 Sanger 00:20:39.98 159

6 Stockdale 00:20:44.13 168

7 Ridgeview 00:21:09.91 195

8 Clovis 00:21:09.59 202

9 Bullard 00:21:20.39 233

10 Redwood (Visalia) 00:22:04.51 271

11 Righetti 00:22:16.47 302

12 Arvin 00:23:11.08 344

13 Pioneer Valley 00:22:56.41 360

14 Santa Maria 00:24:08.43 411

15 Bakersfield 00:24:44.80 456

16 Roosevelt 00:24:44.04 457

17 Sunnyside 00:28:00.79 539

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Central 00:21:49.52 3

Edison 00:23:30.83 3
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CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 1 GIRLS

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Buchanan 00:18:07.46 7 20

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 20 Gaby Gutierrez 00:17:56.87 2

2 3 16 Brooklyn Buckley 00:18:01.86 3

3 4 18 Sierra Cornett 00:18:05.09 4

4 5 17 Kynzlee Buckley 00:18:10.94 5

5 6 27 Molly Sundgren 00:18:22.54 6

6 8 21 Avery Hutchison 00:18:42.63 (8)

7 13 22 Elliana (Elle) Lomeli 00:19:19.63 (13)

2 Clovis North 00:19:34.68 7 77

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 10 63 Giselle Renney 00:19:06.85 10

2 11 62 Keira Quigley 00:19:10.25 11

3 17 64 Sabella Sanchez 00:19:43.10 17

4 19 61 Aubrey Pacheco 00:19:56.23 19

5 20 59 Emilia Lev 00:19:56.97 20

6 27 56 Stephanie Arevalo 00:20:13.98 (27)

7 33 60 Madison Logan 00:20:37.31 (32)

3 Clovis East 00:19:45.68 7 93

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 9 47 Swedyn Carroll 00:19:05.70 9

2 15 49 Elisia McAleenan 00:19:33.59 15

3 18 48 Janine Lopez 00:19:46.51 18

4 25 51 Paige Stricker 00:20:10.99 25

5 26 52 Allison Tsubota 00:20:11.61 26

6 35 53 Ava Vasquez 00:20:54.16 (34)

7 40 54 Eden Wilkinson 00:21:16.80 (39)

4 Highland 00:20:29.13 7 148

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 12 72 Liliana Monsibais 00:19:15.10 12

2 24 69 Melissa Flores 00:20:08.26 24

3 29 73 Haley Nielsen 00:20:19.66 28

4 38 70 Ava Gonzalez 00:21:00.18 37

5 49 75 Jaya Sweet 00:21:42.45 47

6 59 68 Madison Flores 00:22:16.83 (57)

7 69 71 Ali Matney 00:22:38.80 (66)

5 Sanger 00:20:39.98 7 159

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 23 119 Sahara Wyrick 00:20:05.73 23

2 30 115 Zowie Hernandez 00:20:24.99 29

3 32 117 Alexa Vaca 00:20:33.87 31

4 36 114 Natasha (Ray) Hernandez 00:20:56.18 35

5 43 118 Genoveva Vaca 00:21:19.13 41

6 46 113 Kinsley Allan 00:21:29.36 (44)

7 64 116 Gabriela Munoz 00:22:25.67 (61)

6 Stockdale 00:20:44.13 7 168

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 7 133 Hannah Pacheco 00:18:35.65 7

2 31 131 Roseli Diaz 00:20:30.10 30
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CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 1 GIRLS

3 39 130 Adelyn Curran 00:21:07.24 38

4 44 136 Sorcha Wagner 00:21:26.20 42

5 53 135 Kendall Rogers 00:22:01.44 51

6 67 128 Grace Carrillo 00:22:28.51 (64)

7 87 129 Ava Chavez 00:23:33.49 (83)

7 Ridgeview 00:21:09.91 7 195

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 16 97 Yuridia Rivas-Sandoval 00:19:39.95 16

2 34 93 Chelsea Jauregui 00:20:47.52 33

3 42 96 Sofia Ramirez 00:21:18.96 40

4 52 91 Sophia Espinoza 00:21:53.93 50

5 58 92 Phoebe Harthorn 00:22:09.21 56

6 60 90 Yasmin Cebreros 00:22:18.96 (58)

7 66 95 Valeria Perez 00:22:27.85 (63)

8 Clovis 00:21:09.59 6 202

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 14 45 Priscilla Navarro 00:19:25.98 14

2 21 41 Izzy Fielding 00:19:57.39 21

3 45 39 Logan Andrade 00:21:26.66 43

4 50 40 Jordan Canzano 00:21:47.76 48

5 79 44 Aubree Molina 00:23:10.20 76

6 88 43 Kiele Miller 00:23:34.28 (84)

9 Bullard 00:21:20.39 7 233

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 35 Isabella Ramirez 00:17:39.58 1

2 47 29 Alyssa Campos 00:21:35.83 45

3 56 33 Loryn Mata 00:22:06.81 54

4 65 32 Ava Juarez 00:22:27.34 62

5 74 34 Savannah Morris 00:22:52.38 71

6 89 31 Trinity Cunningham 00:23:45.14 (85)

7 93 30 Jocelyn Cardenas 00:24:27.01 (88)

10 Redwood (Visalia) 00:22:04.51 7 271

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 48 83 Scarlett Boyle 00:21:37.63 46

2 54 84 Blake Duncan 00:22:02.89 52

3 55 88 Ariana Lopez 00:22:06.23 53

4 57 89 Aubrey Rodriguez 00:22:06.98 55

5 68 86 Cambree Kimball 00:22:28.82 65

6 80 87 Rozalia Longbottom 00:23:13.46 (77)

7 99 85 Emily Inhphom 00:24:56.48 (93)

11 Righetti 00:22:16.47 6 302

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 22 103 Amaya Uvalle 00:20:01.19 22

2 70 101 Liliana Fernandez 00:22:41.37 67

3 71 99 Makenna Emerson 00:22:41.50 68

4 75 100 Morgan Emerson 00:22:57.49 72

5 76 102 Gigi Tosches 00:23:00.82 73

6 98 104 Zoe Woener 00:24:50.04 (92)

12 Arvin 00:23:11.08 7 344

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 37 4 Julissa Leon 00:20:59.55 36

2 51 6 Mireya Marquez 00:21:48.06 49
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CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 1 GIRLS

3 78 1 Emily Cabrera 00:23:07.74 75

4 82 7 Yahaira Olague 00:23:14.89 79

5 111 2 Ailany Galvan 00:26:45.16 105

6 112 8 Belinda Santos 00:26:49.64 (106)

7 118 5 Tamarah Look 00:28:32.53 (112)

13 Pioneer Valley 00:22:56.41 7 360

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 62 76 Selia Carmona 00:22:22.66 59

2 72 82 Aaliyah Ruiz 00:22:48.34 69

3 77 80 Monserrat Ramirez 00:23:01.19 74

4 81 77 Jaslene Castro 00:23:14.85 78

5 83 81 Ariana Rodriguez 00:23:15.03 80

6 105 78 Jaylynn Dolores 00:25:36.95 (99)

7 106 79 Zaira Yvanna Nacar 00:25:43.73 (100)

14 Santa Maria 00:24:08.43 7 411

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 63 125 Lucero Ortiz 00:22:25.39 60

2 73 126 Stephanie Quiroz 00:22:51.12 70

3 91 120 Alice Birrueta 00:24:22.50 86

4 100 124 Ashley Olozagaste 00:24:57.17 94

5 107 127 Brittne Rodriguez 00:26:05.96 101

6 114 123 Ignacia Martinez 00:27:05.37 (108)

7 119 122 Briana Giron 00:29:36.71 (113)

15 Bakersfield 00:24:44.80 7 456

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 84 9 Alicia Hall 00:23:18.04 81

2 92 13 Audrina Reyes 00:24:25.35 87

3 96 10 Angelina Lacarra 00:24:45.89 90

4 102 14 Melanny Rodriguez 00:25:05.93 96

5 108 11 Maria Moreno 00:26:08.79 102

6 113 15 Johanna Vega 00:26:57.80 (107)

7 115 12 April Olaya 00:27:32.25 (109)

16 Roosevelt 00:24:44.04 7 457

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 86 109 Elisua Leon 00:23:30.86 82

2 94 107 Yasmin Garcia-Cirilo 00:24:39.79 89

3 97 111 Kimberly Romero 00:24:47.57 91

4 103 108 Heidi Huerta 00:25:08.29 97

5 104 110 Maria Puentes-Cajero 00:25:33.70 98

6 109 105 Priscilla Casarrubias 00:26:17.04 (103)

7 116 106 Mariana Fierro 00:27:47.66 (110)

17 Sunnyside 00:28:00.79 5 539

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 101 142 Ambar Perez Bocanegra 00:25:03.51 95

2 110 143 Keilin Samayoa Lopez 00:26:42.44 104

3 117 140 Pamela Lemus Armenta 00:28:19.78 111

4 120 137 Valeria Barrios 00:29:37.24 114

5 121 141 Ivana Mendoza 00:30:21.00 115
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CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 1 GIRLS

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 35 Isabella Ramirez JR 00:17:39.58 Bullard

2 2 20 Gaby Gutierrez FR 00:17:56.87 Buchanan

3 3 16 Brooklyn Buckley FR 00:18:01.86 Buchanan

4 4 18 Sierra Cornett SR 00:18:05.09 Buchanan

5 5 17 Kynzlee Buckley JR 00:18:10.94 Buchanan

6 6 27 Molly Sundgren SO 00:18:22.54 Buchanan

7 7 133 Hannah Pacheco SR 00:18:35.65 Stockdale

8 (8) 21 Avery Hutchison SR 00:18:42.63 Buchanan

9 9 47 Swedyn Carroll FR 00:19:05.70 Clovis East

10 10 63 Giselle Renney SO 00:19:06.85 Clovis North

11 11 62 Keira Quigley SR 00:19:10.25 Clovis North

12 12 72 Liliana Monsibais SO 00:19:15.10 Highland

13 (13) 22 Elliana (Elle) Lomeli SR 00:19:19.63 Buchanan

14 14 45 Priscilla Navarro SR 00:19:25.98 Clovis

15 15 49 Elisia McAleenan FR 00:19:33.59 Clovis East

16 16 97 Yuridia Rivas-Sandoval FR 00:19:39.95 Ridgeview

17 17 64 Sabella Sanchez FR 00:19:43.10 Clovis North

18 18 48 Janine Lopez SO 00:19:46.51 Clovis East

19 19 61 Aubrey Pacheco SR 00:19:56.23 Clovis North

20 20 59 Emilia Lev SR 00:19:56.97 Clovis North

21 21 41 Izzy Fielding JR 00:19:57.39 Clovis

22 22 103 Amaya Uvalle JR 00:20:01.19 Righetti

23 23 119 Sahara Wyrick FR 00:20:05.73 Sanger

24 24 69 Melissa Flores FR 00:20:08.26 Highland

25 25 51 Paige Stricker FR 00:20:10.99 Clovis East

26 26 52 Allison Tsubota JR 00:20:11.61 Clovis East

27 (27) 56 Stephanie Arevalo FR 00:20:13.98 Clovis North

28 0 37 Esmeralda Lopez FR 00:20:16.18 Central

29 28 73 Haley Nielsen FR 00:20:19.66 Highland

30 29 115 Zowie Hernandez SR 00:20:24.99 Sanger

31 30 131 Roseli Diaz SR 00:20:30.10 Stockdale

32 31 117 Alexa Vaca SR 00:20:33.87 Sanger

33 (32) 60 Madison Logan SO 00:20:37.31 Clovis North

34 33 93 Chelsea Jauregui JR 00:20:47.52 Ridgeview

35 (34) 53 Ava Vasquez SR 00:20:54.16 Clovis East

36 35 114 Natasha (Ray) Hernandez SO 00:20:56.18 Sanger

37 36 4 Julissa Leon JR 00:20:59.55 Arvin

38 37 70 Ava Gonzalez FR 00:21:00.18 Highland

39 38 130 Adelyn Curran FR 00:21:07.24 Stockdale

40 (39) 54 Eden Wilkinson JR 00:21:16.80 Clovis East

41 0 38 Olivia Perez SO 00:21:17.64 Central

42 40 96 Sofia Ramirez JR 00:21:18.96 Ridgeview

43 41 118 Genoveva Vaca SO 00:21:19.13 Sanger

44 42 136 Sorcha Wagner SO 00:21:26.20 Stockdale

45 43 39 Logan Andrade FR 00:21:26.66 Clovis

46 (44) 113 Kinsley Allan JR 00:21:29.36 Sanger

47 45 29 Alyssa Campos FR 00:21:35.83 Bullard

48 46 83 Scarlett Boyle SO 00:21:37.63 Redwood (Visalia)

49 47 75 Jaya Sweet JR 00:21:42.45 Highland

50 48 40 Jordan Canzano SO 00:21:47.76 Clovis

51 49 6 Mireya Marquez SO 00:21:48.06 Arvin
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CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 1 GIRLS

52 50 91 Sophia Espinoza SO 00:21:53.93 Ridgeview

53 51 135 Kendall Rogers SO 00:22:01.44 Stockdale

54 52 84 Blake Duncan FR 00:22:02.89 Redwood (Visalia)

55 53 88 Ariana Lopez SO 00:22:06.23 Redwood (Visalia)

56 54 33 Loryn Mata FR 00:22:06.81 Bullard

57 55 89 Aubrey Rodriguez SO 00:22:06.98 Redwood (Visalia)

58 56 92 Phoebe Harthorn FR 00:22:09.21 Ridgeview

59 (57) 68 Madison Flores FR 00:22:16.83 Highland

60 (58) 90 Yasmin Cebreros JR 00:22:18.96 Ridgeview

61 0 66 Emberly Gonzalez SR 00:22:21.54 Edison

62 59 76 Selia Carmona JR 00:22:22.66 Pioneer Valley

63 60 125 Lucero Ortiz JR 00:22:25.39 Santa Maria

64 (61) 116 Gabriela Munoz JR 00:22:25.67 Sanger

65 62 32 Ava Juarez SR 00:22:27.34 Bullard

66 (63) 95 Valeria Perez FR 00:22:27.85 Ridgeview

67 (64) 128 Grace Carrillo FR 00:22:28.51 Stockdale

68 65 86 Cambree Kimball SR 00:22:28.82 Redwood (Visalia)

69 (66) 71 Ali Matney JR 00:22:38.80 Highland

70 67 101 Liliana Fernandez SR 00:22:41.37 Righetti

71 68 99 Makenna Emerson SO 00:22:41.50 Righetti

72 69 82 Aaliyah Ruiz SO 00:22:48.34 Pioneer Valley

73 70 126 Stephanie Quiroz SR 00:22:51.12 Santa Maria

74 71 34 Savannah Morris SO 00:22:52.38 Bullard

75 72 100 Morgan Emerson SO 00:22:57.49 Righetti

76 73 102 Gigi Tosches SO 00:23:00.82 Righetti

77 74 80 Monserrat Ramirez SO 00:23:01.19 Pioneer Valley

78 75 1 Emily Cabrera JR 00:23:07.74 Arvin

79 76 44 Aubree Molina FR 00:23:10.20 Clovis

80 (77) 87 Rozalia Longbottom SO 00:23:13.46 Redwood (Visalia)

81 78 77 Jaslene Castro SO 00:23:14.85 Pioneer Valley

82 79 7 Yahaira Olague SR 00:23:14.89 Arvin

83 80 81 Ariana Rodriguez SR 00:23:15.03 Pioneer Valley

84 81 9 Alicia Hall SR 00:23:18.04 Bakersfield

85 0 67 Lola Miranda JR 00:23:30.86 Edison

86 82 109 Elisua Leon SR 00:23:30.86 Roosevelt

87 (83) 129 Ava Chavez SO 00:23:33.49 Stockdale

88 (84) 43 Kiele Miller JR 00:23:34.28 Clovis

89 (85) 31 Trinity Cunningham JR 00:23:45.14 Bullard

90 0 36 Jasmine Foster SO 00:23:54.74 Central

91 86 120 Alice Birrueta JR 00:24:22.50 Santa Maria

92 87 13 Audrina Reyes SO 00:24:25.35 Bakersfield

93 (88) 30 Jocelyn Cardenas FR 00:24:27.01 Bullard

94 89 107 Yasmin Garcia-Cirilo JR 00:24:39.79 Roosevelt

95 0 65 Mya Diaz SO 00:24:40.09 Edison

96 90 10 Angelina Lacarra JR 00:24:45.89 Bakersfield

97 91 111 Kimberly Romero SO 00:24:47.57 Roosevelt

98 (92) 104 Zoe Woener SR 00:24:50.04 Righetti

99 (93) 85 Emily Inhphom JR 00:24:56.48 Redwood (Visalia)

100 94 124 Ashley Olozagaste JR 00:24:57.17 Santa Maria

101 95 142 Ambar Perez Bocanegra JR 00:25:03.51 Sunnyside

102 96 14 Melanny Rodriguez FR 00:25:05.93 Bakersfield

103 97 108 Heidi Huerta SO 00:25:08.29 Roosevelt

104 98 110 Maria Puentes-Cajero SR 00:25:33.70 Roosevelt

105 (99) 78 Jaylynn Dolores SR 00:25:36.95 Pioneer Valley
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CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 1 GIRLS

106 (100) 79 Zaira Yvanna Nacar JR 00:25:43.73 Pioneer Valley

107 101 127 Brittne Rodriguez SO 00:26:05.96 Santa Maria

108 102 11 Maria Moreno SR 00:26:08.79 Bakersfield

109 (103) 105 Priscilla Casarrubias SO 00:26:17.04 Roosevelt

110 104 143 Keilin Samayoa Lopez SR 00:26:42.44 Sunnyside

111 105 2 Ailany Galvan JR 00:26:45.16 Arvin

112 (106) 8 Belinda Santos SR 00:26:49.64 Arvin

113 (107) 15 Johanna Vega SO 00:26:57.80 Bakersfield

114 (108) 123 Ignacia Martinez JR 00:27:05.37 Santa Maria

115 (109) 12 April Olaya SR 00:27:32.25 Bakersfield

116 (110) 106 Mariana Fierro JR 00:27:47.66 Roosevelt

117 111 140 Pamela Lemus Armenta JR 00:28:19.78 Sunnyside

118 (112) 5 Tamarah Look SR 00:28:32.53 Arvin

119 (113) 122 Briana Giron SO 00:29:36.71 Santa Maria

120 114 137 Valeria Barrios SO 00:29:37.24 Sunnyside

121 115 141 Ivana Mendoza SO 00:30:21.00 Sunnyside
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